PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Hoover Limited				03/15/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.					
Street Address:	20445 Emerald Parkway					
Internal Address:	P.O Box 35920					
City:	Cleveland					
State/Country:	оню					
Postal Code:	44135-0920					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:		7356874				
Property Type Number Patent Number: 7356874 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(202)778-220180Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.80						
Phone: 202 955 1500 Email: dmckim@hunton.com						
Email: dmckim@hunton.com Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP - IP Dept.						
Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.						
Address Line 2: Suite 1200						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David P. McKim			
Total Attachments: 1 source=US7356874 assignment#page1.tif						

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NUMBER 7,356,874

WHEREAS, Hoover Limited, having a place of business at Dragonparc, Abercanaid, Merthyr Tydfil, Mid Glamorgan, UK CF48 1PQ (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent Number 7,356,874 entitled **Vacuum Cleaner** ('the '874 Patent');

AND, WHEREAS, Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its registered office at 20445 Emerald Parkway, P.O. Box 35920, Cleveland, Ohio 44135-0920, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the '874 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as of the date of signature below ("Effective Date"), its entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States of America and its territories and dependencies, in and to the '874 Patent, including, without limitation, any U.S. provisional filings or other U.S. applications upon which the '874 Patent is based, and further including any divisional, design, registration, renewal, substitute, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other U.S. application based in whole or in part on the '874 Patent; the aforementioned assignment from Assignor to Assignee includes all rights to enforce any enforceable rights arising from the '874 Patent, including the right to any relief in equity or at law, including the right to any past damages and any future damages;

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of the '874 Patent or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to Assignee its interest and title in the aforementioned '874 Patent.

By:			Assignor: HOOVER LIMITED
Title: CEO HODVER LTD Date: 15 Marcw 2011 By:			•
Title: CEO HODVER LTD Date: 15 Marcw 2011 By:			Name: Granscanco Pana
Witness:			
By:		MA	Date: 15 Malein 2011
	Witness:		
Name: A. BOILINARIO DRAFERR HUSVER LAD.	By:	Jour	
Endrand Hus vient with	Name:	A. BORMADEi	
		burnon	Hus vient in.

(E0101563.4) Page 17

PATENT REEL: 025981 FRAME: 0007

RECORDED: 03/18/2011